
Illinois State (2-9, 0-2) -vs- Bradley (11-2, 2-2)
01/06/02 at Peoria, Ill. (Robertson Field House)

 
 

 
 
Illinois State 36

Bradley 71

Date: 01/06/02
Time: 2:05 p.m.
Attendance: 3128
Site: Peoria, Ill. (Robertson Field House)
Referees: Jeff Caudle, Rich Choponis, Jan Herke

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois State 21 15 36
Bradley 33 38 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Reichle, Steph * 35 4-9 1-1 0-1 0-5 5 2 1 5 0 3 9
55 Larson, Kristi * 21 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 3 0 4 3 0 9
20 White, Stephanie * 32 1-5 1-3 5-8 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 8
04 O'Brien, Taren * 21 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 6 0 0 5
10 Donovan, Katie * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
00 Harakas, Michelle 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Huston, Beth 19 0-5 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 6 0 0 1
31 Blade, Sharon 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 4 0 1 0 0 1
33 Kutschinski, Chris 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
11 Harnisch, Heidi 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Nickerson, Stacey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-39 2-12 10-19 5-28 33 20 8 24 3 6 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 12-39   30.8 % 2-12   16.7 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Bailey, Sara * 36 7-18 0-2 0-0 6-2 8 2 2 2 0 3 14
32 Mozingo, Sara * 11 4-6 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
30 Weber, Lora * 33 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 5 0 0 2 4
34 Love, Rasheeda * 17 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 3 0 0 3 3
35 Sides, Mandy * 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 15 5-9 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 13
55 Williams, Dena 15 2-5 0-0 5-8 3-5 8 5 2 1 3 0 9
15 Mueller, Genny 21 2-6 2-4 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 2 6
22 Lugge, Jaime 21 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 6 0 0 1 6
23 Hackman, Kayla 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
00 Calbow, Megan 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Warren, Julie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-69 6-17 9-18 16-27 43 18 22 7 4 12 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-69   40.6 % 6-17   35.3 % 9-18   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Illinois State 21

Bradley 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Reichle, Steph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Larson, Kristi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 White, Stephanie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 O'Brien, Taren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Donovan, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Harakas, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Huston, Beth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Blade, Sharon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kutschinski, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Harnisch, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Nickerson, Stacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Bailey, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mozingo, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Weber, Lora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Love, Rasheeda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sides, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Williams, Dena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Mueller, Genny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lugge, Jaime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hackman, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Calbow, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Warren, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Illinois State 15

Bradley 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Reichle, Steph 35 4-9 1-1 0-1 0-5 5 2 1 5 0 3 9
55 Larson, Kristi 21 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 3 0 4 3 0 9
20 White, Stephanie 32 1-5 1-3 5-8 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 8
4 O'Brien, Taren 21 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 6 0 0 5
10 Donovan, Katie 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Harakas, Michelle 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Huston, Beth 19 0-5 0-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 3 6 0 0 1
31 Blade, Sharon 18 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 4 0 1 0 0 1
33 Kutschinski, Chris 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
11 Harnisch, Heidi 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Nickerson, Stacey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 12-39 2-12 10-19 5-28 33 20 8 24 3 6 36
30.8 % 16.7 % 52.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 Bailey, Sara 36 7-18 0-2 0-0 6-2 8 2 2 2 0 3 14
32 Mozingo, Sara 11 4-6 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
30 Weber, Lora 33 2-7 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 0 5 0 0 2 4
34 Love, Rasheeda 17 1-6 0-1 1-2 2-5 7 1 3 0 0 3 3
35 Sides, Mandy 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
44 Waterman, Va'Nicia 15 5-9 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 13
55 Williams, Dena 15 2-5 0-0 5-8 3-5 8 5 2 1 3 0 9
15 Mueller, Genny 21 2-6 2-4 0-1 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 2 6
22 Lugge, Jaime 21 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 3 6 0 0 1 6
23 Hackman, Kayla 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 3
0 Calbow, Megan 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
24 Warren, Julie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-69 6-17 9-18 16-27 43 18 22 7 4 12 71
40.6 % 35.3 % 50.0 %


